	05-17-1999		-6	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1888 HK 1888 HK 1888 HK 1888 HK 1888 HK 1888	EPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar		
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ → ((∇ 7 7 ∇	101038825	∇IMH-390	∇	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		uments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies)		
Rajiv Mathur	Name: IGEN, Inc	FOR Building		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		MAY 1 0 1999	- -	
3. Nature of conveyance			9	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3411 Sil	verside Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		770		
□ Other	City: Wilmington	State: DE ZIP: 198	310	
Execution Date: 16 April 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/252,546	the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	n is:		
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved	d: 	
Name: Ralph A. Loren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:			
17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000076 09252546	12-0080			
C:581 (40.00 0P) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion/is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy	of	
Nicholas P. Triano, III,Reg.No.36,397 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	179	
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

\\LAH1\DATA\DATA\I\IMH\390\asgncover.doc

ASSIGNMENT

I, Rajiv Mathur, of 1 Prince Edward Drive, Sewell, NJ 08080, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

IGEN, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilimington, Delaware 19810, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

IGEN, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

LIPID VESICLE-BASED FUEL ADDITIVES AND LIQUID ENERGY SOURCES CONTAINING SAME

	• 1					
descr	ıhed	ın	an	ann	110:	ation
ucber.	1004		u.	upp	1100	****

executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

X Serial No. 09/252,546, filed on February 19, 1999

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>16th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1999

Rajiv Mathur

State of New Jersey

)ss

Then personally appeared the above named Rajiv Mathur and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 16 day of _______, 1999.

Notary Public

THERESA R. DEMATTE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My commission expires My Commission Expires May 24, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 05/10/1999